

08-31-2001



HEET

Hon. Commissioner of ratents RE: 8-24-01 and Trademarks

Our File: S106

Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)

Washington, D.C. 20231

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)

Shape CD, Inc. 875 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 1811, New York, NY 10001

Shape CD, Ltd. 2711 Centerville Road, Wilmington, DE 19808

Execution Date: August 23,

2001								
3.	Submission Type:							
	(X)	N⊖w						
	<pre>() Resubmission Document ID# (Non-Recordation) () Correction of PTO Error Reel/Frame:</pre>							
	()	Corrective Document R	eel/Frame: _	-				
4.	Nature of conveyance:							
	(X)	Assignment;	()	Merger				
	()	Security Agreement;	()	Change of Name				
	()	Other;						
		Execution Date: <u>Augu</u>	st 23, 2001					
5.	App.	lication number(s) or p	atent number	(s):				
		document is being	_					

application, the execution date of the application is: _

Patent Application No.(s) B.

Patent No.(s)

08/30/2001 TBIAZ1 00000099 09275178 01 FC:581

280.00 OF

D440,227 D442,970 D442,184

D439,583 D445,113

09/275,178 09/275,179

Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-0827

7. Total number of applications and patents involved: _7_

- 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 280.00
 - (X) Enclosed
 - () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 - (<u>) Already submitted</u>
- 9. Deposit account number: 13-0410

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John James McGlew

Req. No. 31,903

Name of person signing

(Signat) re

August 24, 2001

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents <u>5</u>

JJM:aes

Enclosures:

- Assignment Document
- Check for recording fee of \$280.00

SCARBOROUGH STATION

SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510

DATED: August 24, 2001

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS: 61276, 64696, 64466, and 61736CPA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shape CD, Inc.

Whose complete post office address is: 875 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 1811, New York, NY 10001;

is the present assignee of U.S. Design Patent No. D440,227

issued:

April 10, 2001

Entitled:

COMPACT AND MINI DISK

is the present assignee of U.S. Design Patent No. D442,970

Issued:

May 29, 2001

Entitled:

OVAL SHAPED COMPACT DISK(CD)/MINI DISK

is the present assignee of U.S. Design Patent No. D442,184

Issued:

May 15, 2001

Entitled:

STAR SHAPED COMPACT DISC (CD)/MINI DISK

is the present assignee of U.S. Design Patent No. D439,583

Issued:

March 27, 2001

Entitled:

COMPACT DISC

is the present assignee of U.S. Design Patent No. D445,113

Issued:

July 17, 2001

Entitled:

COMPACT DISC

is the present assignee of U.S. Patent application serial number 09/275,178

Filed:

March 24, 1999

Entitled:

TICKET/PASS FORMED OF A CUT OPTICAL DISK AND PROCESS OF FORMING

AND SYSTEM OF USE

is the present assignce of U.S. Patent application serial number 09/275,179

Filed:

March 24, 1999

Entitled:

BUSINESS CARD FORMED OF CUT OPTICAL DISK AND PROCESS OF

FORMING AND SYSTEM OF USE

AND WHEREAS, Shape CD. Ltd.

Whose complete post office address is: (a Delaware Corporation) 2711 Centerville Road. Wilmington, DE 19808;

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in said Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States:

AIA: II IO-ES-QUA

RECORDED: 08/24/2001

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Design Patent No <u>U442,184</u> issued May 15, 2001; U.S. Design Patent No. <u>D442,970</u> issued May 29, 2001; and U.S. Design Patent No. D419.152 issued January 18, 2000: U.S. Design Patent No. D440,227 issued April 10, 2001; U.S. Design Patent No. <u>D439,583</u> issued on <u>March 27, 2001</u>; U.S. Design Patent No. <u>D445.113</u> issued on <u>July 17, 2001</u>; U.S. Application Serial No. <u>09/275,178</u> filed on <u>March 24</u>, 1999; and U.S. Application Serial No. 09/275.179 filed on March 24, 1999 said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we further hereby authorize Assignee or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this assignment.

II As	N WITNESS	WHEREOF, we	have hereu	nto set	our	hand	this	23	day	of
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Shape CDult	1							
		Signature	/							
		Please Print F	ull Name and	Title						
Witness(O TUTTLE, P.C., Scarbo	orough Station,	Scarborou	gh, Ne	w York	10510	-0827		

PATENT REEL: 012110 FRAME: 0405